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Batting avg

. Pichler Lukas-IN

. Sucharowski Stefan-DD
. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Faulhaber Julian-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Sklusal Bastian-VW
Hanika Emma-DD

. Seidenberger Alex-DD

McGerry Eoghan-DD

Runs scored

. Seidenberger Alex-DD
. McGerry Eoghan-DD
. Kainz Oskar-LlI

Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Scheicher Emil-DD

. Lottes Stephan-LI
. Dittrich Felix-LI

Schueler Nico-DD
Resel Alexander-VW
Kawanishi Dan-VW

Doubles

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Schaffer Jakob-GC

Lottes Stephan-LI

. McGerry Eoghan-DD

Froehlich Linus-GC
Schueler Nico-DD
Sucharowski Stefan-DD
Brauner Jacob-DD
Ponweiser Christof-DD
Scheicher Emil-DD

Total bases

. Scheicher Emil-DD
. Schueler Nico-DD
. Seidenberger Alex-DD

McGerry Eoghan-DD

. Resel Alexander-VW
. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Pichler Lukas-IN
Kainz Oskar-LI

. Lottes Stephan-LI

Sucharowski Stefan-DD

Sac bunts

1.000
.875
727
.714
.700
.667
.667
.667
.636
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OM Schiiler U13 2015
Conference Batting Leaders

(All games

Slugging pct

. Pichler Lukas-IN

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Schueler Nico-DD

. Sklusal Bastian-VW

. Faulhaber Julian-DD

. Sucharowski Stefan-DD
. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Seidenberger Alex-DD

McGerry Eoghan-DD

. Resel Alexander-VW

Hits

. Scheicher Emil-DD
. Schueler Nico-DD

McGerry Eoghan-DD
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Kainz Oskar-LlI
Sucharowski Stefan-DD

. Lottes Stephan-LI

Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

. Resel Alexander-VW

Faulhaber Julian-DD

Triples

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Resel Alexander-VW
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Pichler Lukas-IN

Fassl Florian-GC
Riedmann Moritz-IN
Faulhaber Julian-DD
Radl Martin-VW
Trimmel Markus-GC

Walks

. Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI

Kawanishi Dan-VW

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Schachinger Benjamin-GC

. 10 tied at................

Sac flies

. Inmann Lukas-VW

2.500
1.455
1.364
1.333
1.143
1.125
1.111
1.091
1.091
1.000
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Sas of Sep 18, 2015)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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N

On base pct
. Pichler Lukas-IN
. Sucharowski Stefan-DD
. Kawanishi Dan-VW
. Sklusal Bastian-VW
. Kainz Oskar-LI
. Hanika Emma-DD
Froehlich Linus-GC
Heinzle LEvin-IN
Schachinger Benjamin-GC
Scheicher Emil-DD

Runs batted in

. Schueler Nico-DD

. Resel Alexander-VW

. McGerry Eoghan-DD
Scheicher Emil-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Spitzhirn Maximilian-LlI

. Ponweiser Christof-DD
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Fisher Elias-VW
Dittrich Felix-LI

Home runs

. Scheicher Emil-DD
Schueler Nico-DD

. Pichler Lukas-IN
Sklusal Bastian-VW
McGerry Eoghan-DD
Resel Alexander-VW
Seidenberger Alex-DD

Hit by pitch

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Brauner Jacob-DD

. Lottes Stephan-LI
Baran Joe-VW

. 12 tied at.............

Stolen bases
. Kawanishi Dan-VW
Seidenberger Alex-DD
. 9 tied at..............

1.000
.900
.833
.818
.800
778
778
778
778
.769
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Total plate appearances

. Seidenberger Alex-DD
. Lottes Stephan-LI

McGerry Eoghan-DD
Kainz Oskar-LlI
Paser Christian-LI

. Dittrich Felix-LI
. Moosbrugger Zoe-LI

Schueler Nico-DD
Scheicher Emil-DD
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Strikeouts

. Trimmel Markus-GC

Paser Christian-LI

OO O

At bats

. Schueler Nico-DD

Riedmann Moritz-IN
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Resel Alexander-VW
Paser Christian-LI
Lottes Stephan-LI
Scheicher Emil-DD
McGerry Eoghan-DD

. 3 tied at..............

Caught stealing

. Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI

Rhomberg Pius-IN
Heinzle LEvin-IN

Steal attempts

. Heinzle LEvin-IN

Kawanishi Dan-VW
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Spitzhirn Maximilian-LlI

. 7 tied at..............

Grounded into DP

. Schaffer Jakob-GC

Moosbrugger Zoe-LI

whDDD
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10.

Avg vs left

Avg w/2 outs

. Lottes Stephan-LI

Schueler Nico-DD
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Kainz Oskar-LI
Ponweiser Christof-DD
Faulhaber Julian-DD
Schaffer Jakob-GC
Froehlich Linus-GC
Pichler Lukas-IN
Fisher Elias-VW

Avg w/bases loaded

. Schueler Nico-DD

Seidenberger Alex-DD
Ponweiser Christof-DD
Norek Lukas-GC

Vo Marlon-LI

. Scheicher Emil-DD

Trimmel Markus-GC
Hausner Merlin-LI
Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI
Resel Alexander-VW

Pinch hitting avg

. Fischer Bastian-DD

Angerer Nicolas-DD

. Panstingl Eduardo-LlI

2-out RBIs

. Pichler Lukas-IN
. Sucharowski Stefan-DD

Schueler Nico-DD

. Schachinger Benjamin-GC

Kawanishi Dan-VW
Sklusal Bastian-VW
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Norek Lukas-GC
Fisher Elias-VW
Faulhaber Julian-DD

Conference Batting Anal'&/si
(All

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.667

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.500
.500
.500
.500
.333

1.000
1.000
.000
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OM Schiiler U13 2015
s Leaders (as of Sep 18, 2015)

games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game
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Avg vs right

. Pichler Lukas-IN

. Sucharowski Stefan-DD

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Faulhaber Julian-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Hanika Emma-DD
Sklusal Bastian-VW

. Schueler Nico-DD
Seidenberger Alex-DD

Avg w/bases empty
. Scheicher Emil-DD
Kainz Oskar-LI
Sucharowski Stefan-DD
Faulhaber Julian-DD
Rhomberg Jakob-IN
Jaeger Daniel-IN
Heinzle LEvin-IN
Pichler Lukas-IN
Mueller Moritz-LI
McGerry Eoghan-DD

Avg w/RBI ops

. Sklusal Bastian-VW
Froehlich Linus-GC
Schachinger Benjamin-GC
Pichler Lukas-IN

. Seidenberger Alex-DD
Sucharowski Stefan-DD

. Schueler Nico-DD
Hanika Emma-DD

. Heinzle LEvin-IN

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Pinch hit at bats

. Angerer Nicolas-DD
Panstingl Eduardo-LlI
Fischer Bastian-DD

Runners advanced

. Paser Christian-LlI

. Baurenhas Andre-IN
Resel Alexander-VW

. Sklusal Bastian-VW
Inmann Lukas-VW
Dittrich Felix-LI
Schueler Nico-DD
Fischer Bastian-DD

.T7tiedat......oooeeaaall.

1.000
.875
727
.714
.700
.667
.667
.667
.636
.636

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.750

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.800
.800
.750
.750
.667
.600

I
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Pct reach as leadoff

. Riedmann Moritz-IN

Resel Alexander-VW
Scheicher Emil-DD
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Sucharowski Stefan-DD
Jaeger Daniel-IN
Rhomberg Jakob-IN
Spitzhirn Maximilian-LlI
Pichler Lukas-IN

Kainz Oskar-LlI

Avg w/runners

. Sklusal Bastian-VW

Froehlich Linus-GC
Pichler Lukas-IN

. Seidenberger Alex-DD

Sucharowski Stefan-DD

. Hanika Emma-DD
. Schueler Nico-DD
. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Schachinger Benjamin-GC
Faulhaber Julian-DD

Pct adv runners

. Schueler Nico-DD

Seidenberger Alex-DD
Sklusal Bastian-VW
Froehlich Linus-GC
Kawanishi Dan-VW
Pichler Lukas-IN
Schachinger Benjamin-GC

. Kainz Oskar-LI
. Dittrich Felix-LI

Sucharowski Stefan-DD

Pinch hits

. Fischer Bastian-DD

Angerer Nicolas-DD

Runners left on base

. Trimmel Markus-GC
. Assmann Lukas-GC
. Lisci Fabian-DD

Moosbrugger Zoe-LI

. Gomilschak Nadine-IN

Tsao William-VW
Riedmann Moritz-IN

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.750

1.000
1.000
1.000
.833
.833
.800
778
.667
.667
.600

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000

.857

.833

.833
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Fly outs

. McGerry Eoghan-DD

. Inmann Lukas-VW
Riedmann Moritz-IN
Ponweiser Christof-DD
Paser Christian-LI
Kitao Keitaro-VW

. 21 tied at..............

Ground outs/Fly outs
. Seidenberger Alex-DD
Dittrich Felix-LI
Kainz Oskar-LlI
Moosbrugger Zoe-LI
Hausner Merlin-LI
Fisher Elias-VW
Brauner Jacob-DD
Faulhaber Julian-DD
Gomilschak Nadine-IN
Schaffer Jakob-GC

PNNNMDNNDW

99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00

Ground outs
1. Dittrich Felix-LI

2. Seidenberger Alex-DD

3. 12 tied at

N B o
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Fly outs/Ground outs

. Lottes Stephan-LI

Sucharowski Stefan-DD
Rhomberg Jakob-IN
Sklusal Bastian-VW
Weinwurm Anatol-GC
Inmann Lukas-VW

. McGerry Eoghan-DD
. Ponweiser Christof-DD
. Scheicher Emil-DD

Riedmann Moritz-IN

99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
99.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
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Hits per game
. Sucharowski Stefan-DD
. Scheicher Emil-DD
. Seidenberger Alex-DD
McGerry Eoghan-DD
Schueler Nico-DD
Kainz Oskar-LlI
. Lottes Stephan-LI
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Ponweiser Christof-DD
. Resel Alexander-VW

Triples per game

. Fassl Florian-GC

. Seidenberger Alex-DD
Riedmann Moritz-IN
Resel Alexander-VW
Trimmel Markus-GC
Kainz Oskar-LI
Faulhaber Julian-DD
Pichler Lukas-IN

. Paser Christian-LlI
Lottes Stephan-LI

Stolen bases per game

. Seidenberger Alex-DD
Baran Joe-VW
Kawanishi Dan-VW

. Scheicher Emil-DD
Hausner Merlin-LI
Norek Lukas-GC
Sklusal Bastian-VW
Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI
Heinzle LEvin-IN
Weinwurm Anatol-GC

At bats per game

. Resel Alexander-VW
Schueler Nico-DD
Seidenberger Alex-DD
Riedmann Moritz-IN
Lottes Stephan-LI
McGerry Eoghan-DD
Paser Christian-LI
Scheicher Emil-DD

. Sucharowski Stefan-DD
Ponweiser Christof-DD

N
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~ OM Schiuler U13 2015
Conference Batting Per-Game Leaders (as of Sep 18, 2015)

(All games)

Runs scored per game

. Seidenberger Alex-DD
. McGerry Eoghan-DD
. Scheicher Emil-DD

Kainz Oskar-LlI
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

. Lottes Stephan-LI
. Ponweiser Christof-DD

Sucharowski Stefan-DD

. Resel Alexander-VW

Schueler Nico-DD

Homers per game

. Scheicher Emil-DD

Schueler Nico-DD

. Seidenberger Alex-DD

McGerry Eoghan-DD
Resel Alexander-VW
Sklusal Bastian-VW
Pichler Lukas-IN

. Lottes Stephan-LI

Paser Christian-LI
Riedmann Moritz-IN

Walks per game

. Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI

Kawanishi Dan-VW

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Schachinger Benjamin-GC

. Paser Christian-LlI

Seidenberger Alex-DD
Dittrich Felix-LlI
Rhomberg Pius-IN
Norek Lukas-GC
Sklusal Bastian-VW

Plate appearances/game

. Seidenberger Alex-DD
. Paser Christian-LI

McGerry Eoghan-DD
Lottes Stephan-LI
Kainz Oskar-LlI

. Dittrich Felix-LI
. Sucharowski Stefan-DD

Ponweiser Christof-DD

. Scheicher Emil-DD

Schueler Nico-DD

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

2.50
2.25
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.75
1.67
1.67
1.50
1.50
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1.75
1.25
1.25
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00

4.00
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.75
3.50
3.33
3.33
3.25
3.25

Doubles per game

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Lottes Stephan-LI

Schaffer Jakob-GC

. Ponweiser Christof-DD

Sucharowski Stefan-DD

. Schueler Nico-DD

Scheicher Emil-DD
McGerry Eoghan-DD
Brauner Jacob-DD
Froehlich Linus-GC

RBIs per game

. Schueler Nico-DD
. Resel Alexander-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

McGerry Eoghan-DD

. Ponweiser Christof-DD
. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI

. Sucharowski Stefan-DD
. Seidenberger Alex-DD

Dittrich Felix-LI

Strikeouts per game

. McGerry Eoghan-DD

Seidenberger Alex-DD
Dittrich Felix-LI
Sucharowski Stefan-DD
Heinzle LEvin-IN

Pichler Lukas-IN
Schachinger Benjamin-GC

. Schueler Nico-DD

Scheicher Emil-DD
Kainz Oskar-LI

1.00
0.75
0.75
0.67
0.67
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
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Earned run avg

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

Batters struck out

. Hanika Emma-DD

Kainz Oskar-LI

. Inmann Lukas-VW

Froehlich Linus-GC

. Scheicher Emil-DD

Sklusal Bastian-VW

. Schaffer Jakob-GC
. Ponweiser Christof-DD
.3tiedat................

Saves

Games finished

. Jaeger Daniel-IN

Schachinger Benjamin-GC
Ponweiser Christof-DD

. 13 tied at..........

Sac flies allowed

. Scheicher Emil-DD

OM Schuler U13 2015

Conference Pitching Leaders (as of Sep 18, 2015)

1.71
4.32
7.41
9.00

12
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All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

A WNE

10.

Opposing bat avg

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Batters SO out looking

Appearances

. Hanika Emma-DD

Ponweiser Christof-DD
Kainz Oskar-LlI
McGerry Eoghan-DD

. 9 tied at..............

Games in relief

. Ponweiser Christof-DD
. Kawanishi Dan-VW

Jaeger Daniel-IN
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Trimmel Markus-GC
Dittrich Felix-LI

Lottes Stephan-LI
Schachinger Benjamin-GC
Hanika Emma-DD

14 tied at...............

Losses

. Weinwurm Anatol-GC

Rhomberg Jakob-IN
Schueler Nico-DD
Fassl Florian-GC
Rhomberg Pius-IN
Schaffer Jakob-GC
Lottes Stephan-LI
Moosbrugger Zoe-LI
Luger Maximilian-IN
Pichler Lukas-IN

.154
.286
.313
.448

NWwww
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Innings pitched
Kainz Oskar-LlI
Hanika Emma-DD

Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Scheicher Emil-DD

Wins

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Hanika Emma-DD

. McGerry Eoghan-DD

Norek Lukas-GC
Sklusal Bastian-VW

Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Fisher Elias-VW
Kawanishi Dan-VW

Games started

. Kainz Oskar-LI
. Inmann Lukas-VW

McGerry Eoghan-DD

. 13 tied at............

Sac bunts allowed

Runners picked off

8.1
7.0
5.2
4.0

PR RPRRPRRLRNON
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Wild pitches

. Schaffer Jakob-GC

. Kawanishi Dan-VW
Horak Patrick-LI

. Dittrich Felix-LI
Lottes Stephan-LI
Bachinger Tobias-GC
Inmann Lukas-VW

Intentional BB allowed

Earned runs allowed

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Scheicher Emil-DD
Kainz Oskar-LlI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Triples allowed

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

o oo~ ©
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Balks

Hits allowed

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Walks allowed

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Hanika Emma-DD

Home runs allowed

. Scheicher Emil-DD

Hanika Emma-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Kainz Oskar-LI

=
o b~ wo
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Hit batters

. Schueler Nico-DD
. Fassl Florian-GC

Ponweiser Christof-DD
Inmann Lukas-VW
Rhomberg Jakob-IN
Kawanishi Dan-VW

. 9 tied at...............

Runs allowed

. Scheicher Emil-DD

Hanika Emma-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Kainz Oskar-LI

Doubles allowed

. Kainz Oskar-LI
. Hanika Emma-DD

Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

. Scheicher Emil-DD

© 00 o O» PNNNNNDW
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10.

B WN P

B/avg vs left

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Hanika Emma-DD
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Scheicher Emil-DD

B/avg w/2 outs

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Ground ball outs

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Jaeger Daniel-IN

. Hanika Emma-DD

Dittrich Felix-LlI

. McGerry Eoghan-DD

Trimmel Markus-GC
Lottes Stephan-LI

Fly outs/game

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

OM Schuler U13 2015

Conference Pitching Analysis Leaders (as of Sep 18, 2015)

.000
.000
.000
.000

.200
.300
.364
.545

NWWWWwhpMoaN©

5.29
2.57

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

A WNE

A WNE

A WNE

A WN E

B/avg vs right

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

B/avg w/runners

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

Fly/Ground outs

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Kainz Oskar-LI

Ground outs/game

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Scheicher Emil-DD

.154
.286
.313
.448

.200
.333
412
429

4.00
0.75
0.71
0.25

5.76
3.43

B WN P

N

B WN P

B/avg vs leadoff

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Fly ball outs

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD
. Hanika Emma-DD

Weinwurm Anatol-GC

. McGerry Eoghan-DD

Moosbrugger Zoe-LI
Kainz Oskar-LlI

. 13 tied at............

Ground/Fly outs

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Hanika Emma-DD

. Scheicher Emil-DD

.167
.250
.429
444

PNMNNDNOWWA~O

4.00
1.40
1.33
0.25
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B WN P

B WN P

B WN P

Innings per game

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Hanika Emma-DD

Doubles allowed/game

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

Batters faced/game

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Hanika Emma-DD

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Earned runs/game

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

OM Schuler U13 2015

Conference Pitching Per-Game leaders (as of Sep 18, 2015)

4.00
2.83
2.78
2.33

0.86
1.06

31.76
30.86
30.00
28.80

1.71
4.32
7.41
9.00

(All games)

Hitting minimums - 1 Games 1.8 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

A WNE

A WNE

A WNE

Strikeouts/game

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Triples allowed/game

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Kainz Oskar-LI

Hits allowed/game

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

10.50
10.29
8.64
3.18

0.86
1.06

3.43
7.20
7.50
13.76

B WN P

w

B WN P

Walks allowed/game

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Scheicher Emil-DD

. Hanika Emma-DD

Homers allowed/game

. Hanika Emma-DD

Scheicher Emil-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LlI
. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Runs allowed/game

. Hanika Emma-DD

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Scheicher Emil-DD

0.00
2.88
4.50
8.57

0.00
0.72
1.06

6.48
8.47



a s wWwN P

Fielding pct

. Dittrich Felix-LI

Resel Alexander-VW
Kainz Oskar-LlI
Wambacher David-VW
Scheicher Emil-DD
Tsao William-VW
Horak Patrick-LI
Fisher Elias-VW
Jaeger Daniel-IN
Faulhaber Julian-DD

Assists

. Dittrich Felix-LI

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Rhomberg Pius-IN

. Kainz Oskar-LI

. Norek Lukas-GC

Horak Patrick-LI
Hanika Emma-DD

Catchers interference

Caught stealing by

. Seidenberger Alex-DD

Hanika Emma-DD

. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Wambacher David-VW

OM Schuler U13 2015

Conference Fielding Leaders (as of Sep 18, 2015)
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1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
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1.000
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All games)

__ Hitting minimums - 1 Games
Pitching minimums - 1 Games 1.0 IP/Game

Chances

. Seidenberger Alex-DD

. Weinwurm Anatol-GC

. Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI
. Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
. Dittrich Felix-LI

. Kainz Oskar-LI

Resel Alexander-VW

. Lottes Stephan-LI

Pichler Lukas-IN
Moosbrugger Zoe-LI

Fielding double plays

. Resel Alexander-VW
. Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI

Kainz Oskar-LlI
Kawanishi Dan-VW
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW
Sklusal Bastian-VW

Steal attempts against

. Weinwurm Anatol-GC
. Lottes Stephan-LI

Pichler Lukas-IN
Schaffer Jakob-GC
Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI

. Paser Christian-LlI
. Heinzle LEvin-IN

Seidenberger Alex-DD

. Dittrich Felix-LI

Moosbrugger Zoe-LI

Errors

. Lottes Stephan-LI
. Moosbrugger Zoe-LlI

Riedmann Moritz-IN
Trimmel Kerstin-GC
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Putouts

. Seidenberger Alex-DD

Weinwurm Anatol-GC

. Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI
. Resel Alexander-VW
. Heinzle LEvin-IN

Wambacher David-VW
Kainz Oskar-LlI
Pfoertner Benjamin-VW

Passed balls

. Weinwurm Anatol-GC
. Spitzhirn Maximilian-LI

Pichler Lukas-IN

. Schaffer Jakob-GC

Seidenberger Alex-DD
Rhomberg Jakob-IN

Stolen bases against

. Weinwurm Anatol-GC
. Pichler Lukas-IN

Schaffer Jakob-GC
Spitzhirn Maximilian-LlI
Lottes Stephan-LI

. Paser Christian-LlI
. Heinzle LEvin-IN
. Dittrich Felix-LI
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